PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Mayfield	01/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Manufacturing Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	1702 West Washington Street
City:	South Bend
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46628

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61291599
PCT Number:	US1062520

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)394-2555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-394-7711

Email: TRAIP@thorpreed.com

Correspondent Name: Thorp Reed & Armstrong, LLP

Address Line 1: One Oxford Centre

Address Line 2: 301 Grant Street, 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-1425

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DB1352-000 019374.100071

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul D. Bangor, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2 source=110204_4#page1.tif source=110204_4#page2.tif

501426821

PATENT

REEL: 025745 FRAME: 0785

61291599

9 00^{08\$} F

Docket No. DLI-56237

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Manufacturing

Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana,

having its principal office at 1702 West Washington Street, South Bend, Indiana 46628, its

successors and assigns or other legal representatives, all my right, title and interest, if any, in and

to the invention entitled

CONDUCTOR RAIL

invented by me, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained thereon, as described

in United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/291,599, filed on December 31,

2009 and International Patent Application No. PCT/US10/62520 filed on December 30, 2010,

the said interest being the entire ownership of the invention, said U.S. Letters Patent and any

foreign Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by Manufacturing Technology, Inc.,

its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said

Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and

enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may

be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named patent or in the

preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional,

-1-

PATENT

renewal, or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, as well as any papers necessary to procure foreign patents on said invention, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee.

Date 1/19/2011 Signature Daw Maylin
Inventor <u>David Mayfield</u> Citizenship <u>U.S.</u>
STATE OF INDIANA On this 19th day of January, 2011, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared David Mayfield, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. January Vublic Jennifer M. Borsodi Printed Name My Commission Expires: 8-33-2017
County of Residence: St- Loseph JENNIFER M. BORSODI

SBDS01 JGALLAGHER 341429v1

PATENT REEL: 025745 FRAME: 0787

JENNIFER M. BORSODI Notary Public- Seal State of Indiana My Commission Expires Aug 23, 2017